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MA SPIRITUALITY, THEOLOGY & HEALTH (V6K707)

1. Location: Durham City.
2. Duration: full-time (12 months), part-time (24/36 months)

3. The last intake of students for this programme was September 2017.

Programme structure

4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules from List A:

List A:

Spirituality, Religion & Health~*
Practical Theology: Context, Practice and Methodology~*

Dissertation~

THEO43130
THEO42330
THEO53160

Credit value

30
30
60

5. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 60 credits from List B:

Assessment, progression and award
6.
7.

List B:

Classic Texts in Christian Theology
Christian Gender
Social Scientific Methods in the Study of Religion

Catholic Social Thought
Doctrine of Creation

Ritual, Symbolism and Belief in the Anthropology of Religion
Theology, Ethics and Medicine*

Modules to the value of 60 credits from the MA in Theology

and Ministry #

Anthropology of Global Health

Public Health Anthropology

Body, Politics and Experience

Thinking Anthropologically

Advanced Anthropology of Mental Health and lliness
Fieldwork and Interpretation

Ethics, Medicine & History ¥

Modules marked with * are not available in 2019-2020

THEO43430
THEO41030
THEO41330

THEO43930
THEO44030

THEO56730
THEO56930

ANTH43615
ANTH43815
Withdrawn
ANTH44015
Withdrawn
ANTH43415
PHIL41330

Credit value

30
30
30

30
30

30
30

30-60

15
15
15
15
15
15
30

Modules marked with ~ must be passed with a mark of at least 50% to proceed. These modules
may not be compensated.

Modules marked with # require the approval of the Programme Director of the MA in Theology and
Ministry and the Board of Studies in Theology and Religion.

Modules marked with ¥ require the approval of the Board of Studies concerned and of the Degree
Programme Director in Theology and Religion.
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